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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prspared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be éccomplished by Registration Branch. Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

5. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
. 16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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IMMEDIATE ACTION

IN REPLY WAR DEPARTMENT
[REFER TO 293
(i)

\ Andrews OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
5 ) o WASHINGTON

O

Januvary 6, 1933

Mrs. Mary Eliz Andrews,
James St.,
Lilly, Pa.

Dear Madam:

During the past three years, numerous communications
have been forwarded you relative to the pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress of March 2,
19029, as amended.

Under the law, 1933 is the last year you may make
the pilgrimage at the-expense of the Government, and it is
imperative that this- office have an expression from you as
to whether or not you desire to take advantage of the oppor-
tunity afforded you.

It is requested therefore you answer the following /
inquiry, sign your name, and return this letter to this office

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE IN 1933? /}24) ~

(Yes) or (No)

A self-addressed envelope which requires n¢ postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl.:
Env.

M. C. Form 356 (0ld Form 493)
A}%zoved December 1, 192 S

Captaln Q M. Corps,
Assistant.

-804 oFo

IMMEDIATE ACTION
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And , mlg A WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

irs, ¥ary Bliz, Andrews,
Janmes S'l?.
Lilly, Po.

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may
maketthe pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
vigit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage. '

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europe.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do nol receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advanse. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the
names of those who do.

, Will you please devote a few moments of your time to write
either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space ., thus
indicating whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage during 1933
and sign your name here . Use the enclosed

envelope, which requires no postage, and return this sheet.

This reply will assure your Government that no worthy Mother
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of a loved one
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary preparations
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privilege.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Captain, @. M. Corps,
Asgistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

in rEPLY ReFer To QM 293 A-M
Mdrﬂﬁﬂg Johsi Je 118 Sez}tmlh@x" ”, 2988

lirgs lLory Blicebeth Androwg
Janeg St
Lilly, Poe

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwardad you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer “Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you gpeak Engligh?

4, What other language do you speak?

"81gn’here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCZ WEICH You WIL@ HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWAHCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Aseistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OPFICE OF THE QUARTHERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M -%?
Andreus, Jghn Js (¥A) - July 12, 1632,

Mrs. Mery Eliz. Andrews,
James Sty
Lilly, Fae

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
foilowing the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a c¢ircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. , Assistant .
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339 o e
(Write answer Hare)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—M
Andrews, John J. (MA) December 14, 19351

A )

krs. Mory Eliasbeth Andyrewa,
Jumog Straat,
Lilly » Permsylvania.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pllgrimege

in 1932%?
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: . Health: .

3. Do you speak Engligh?

4. What other language do you speak?

W Ma e e amim et e s s o woArs

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
En¢l: : Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. . Assgistant.



Qi 283 A=l . Degembor 14, 1931
Andrews, Johm J. (MA)

¥rg. Mary Elizabeth Andrews,
Jamssg Street,

Lilly, Pemnsylvania.
Dear Mrdems

The Act of Comgress of Morch 2, 1929, autheriges pilgrimages to
the cemoterios of Europe for the mothore and widows of docsaged oombers of
the Amocrican forces. The purpose of the Act 16 an endeavar to bring a
measurs of poace and ¢amfort to the hearts of the mothers and widows whose
loved ones made the supreme sacrifico, and it appsars from commications
from women who have ihde the jaurmey that this offort hao mot been in vain.

{

A1l noceseary expenses of a pilgrimage to the greve of your son,
the late Private John J. Andrews, will be borne by the Govormment and pere
sompel to care for tho comfort snd noeds of the wamen making tho jownoy
will be provided. Dostors and mursos ere available and ghould you maks e
pllgrimage, you are assured the journsy will not only be mede at the expensa
of tho United States but averything pessible for your comfort and csre will
ko provided. In other words, you will be the homored guest of the United
States Government.

It 48 the carnest cndeavor of this office to discover the wishes
of each mother end widow with reference to tho pllgrimage so that nocessary
arrengenonts may ba made. It 4e hoped that yon will decide to meks the pil=-
grimage end will go states however, Af you feel you cannot acgopt the invi-
tation, 4t 12 important that we know that. You can realies thst i erranging
8ll details for a trip for so nany people it is necoscary to have ell infop-
mation at onee. For the rencons stated, it will be oppreciated if you will
camplote the quastiomnairo encloced herowith and return it to this office in O
the enclosed emvelope whioh requires no postage.

Thie lettor is forwarded in o final offort to obtain your wishes,
inagmich as previous lotters rolative to the pilgrimnge have remained un~

anewered .
For The Quartermuster Goneral.
Vary truly youre,
A. D. HUGHES,
%Mn Qe Mo %PQQ,
Enclosuress . Asslipotant,
Form=Env . '
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M »
Andres, John Jo (He8) M Beptanber 28, 1931  od

o Egﬁ?y Ee Andrcus, i

veq JoBEA Btep P
§;L ‘ Lilly, Po S

Dear Madam: ‘ tt

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative-to the ,
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congrébs \
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not o
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do ;;ﬁ desire to make a piiéfiﬁdgé“

in 19327 |
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other 1ahguage do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Enel: Captain, §. M. Corps,
Env. : Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER TO QM—293—AM
Andrewg, John J, Prt,. (I‘f".ﬂ.) Ye J\!lv 9, 1981,

re, Mary Eliz. Androws,
dones St
Lillyp ?3.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question,-

As soon as you have answered the question, please éign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1950 and are not making the journey in 1931

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°
Write answer here

Sign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

n REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C Junp ’86 1960,

Andrews, Jokm J. «1233 N

Hps. ﬁgﬁg Flig. Androvs,
. -Jonow Sirecot, Camhrin Co
} 3&1137. big s .

Dear Madam:

| Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of ‘
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below |
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential. ’ '

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who i
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not '
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage. ‘

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°?
. {Write answer here)

{Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLY rever To QM 293 A-C Jone 3, 1830,
Androws, Johmn J» w1482 M

HEree ma?ez?so
Jeron Strect, Cambxris Coe
)‘“’ sy, P ’

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question. ’

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed- addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply 1is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°
(Write answer here)




s . .
N WAR DEPARTMENT A3
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN R!.PLY nerer vo QY 293 A-C _ .
Andrews, Johu J. : June g 1929. |

Hr. Hichael Andrews,
ILilly, Pa.

Dear 8ir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act *To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilarimaze to
these cemeteries®. :

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late '
1ngﬁrr:§1;gt:hgég:h;;‘i:;:g::fag:. G, 33th Inf., wvhose remains are now
Prmrre re Cty., Romagns-sous-iiontfaacon, Egunag,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who ie entitled under the provisions of the above quot- t
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if 'so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the torme "mother™ and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco |
parentis to the decedsnt, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has 8ince remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

¥or your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires i
no postags.

For The Quartermaster General,

VYery truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Brivelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Fodraoxy 10, 1930
«N REPLY reFrr To QM 293 A-C

Andzovi, John Je 1333

Lirce Uary Blice  niyeva,
Jonos Stoy
8111y, Cenbria COeg Poa -

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage tc these cemeteries”.

mother of the late Pvte
Th i
John I Sndrern e o PR 192 P ol bt 58 ho interzod in ths
Honge- rgonne . moricon Cemetary, Nunagna-sous-fontfaucon, ieune, #rantde

Will you please £ill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress ~ Major, Q. M. Cerps,
Envelope , Assistant, '




. WAR DEPARTMENT .
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

DATE Japuary 16, 1930

NANME RANK SBRIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
ANIREWS, John J Pvt. 3173941 Co. G 39th Inf. Sept. 29, 1918
STATE Pennsylvania CTY. NO. 1232 GRAVE S RO 39 BLOCK C
Check relationship Living - Deceased B
: 1/ VMoo Mary Clty - (berdzecr 2
MOTHER : : : ] A
: : & 0l VI —
STERLOTIER (For the : : : ‘;:" Lo ! e,
year prior to com= : 3 ! \L//é; Cf"*w""'u' v o
mencement of service) : il . //
NM\E > 4 : p/{_ —
MCTHER THRU ADOPTION : : :
AND (For the year prior : : :
to commencement of : : g
ADDRESS service) ¢ : :
MOTHER IN I0CO PARENTIS 3 $ ;
(For the year prior to : : s
commencement of service) ¢ 5 :
T \ : ? t
wvp WIDOW - Suele, Mo . . s
(Who has not remarried) : :
2 3

e o 2, 2w /) o ol
Veterans Bureau Claim Number /% Af ot J ﬁw /"e"’"“'w* /

% 29/156/




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QY 293 A-M
Audravg, Jchu Je MR September 7, 15352

lirg. lary Bliusbeth Androws
Q&mﬁﬂ S5%a
Lilly, Pu.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry ag to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

8ign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LA¥W FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Enel: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTHRMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RapLY rREFER To QM 293 A-M

Andrews, Jghn Jo (MA) - July 12, 1932,

lrse ldary Blis. Androws,
Jamos Ste,
Lilly, Pae

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1632, There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%?___ I
(Write answer hers)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

; IN REPLY REFER TO _QH 293 A-M
; Androws, John J. (MA) Decembor 14, 1931
i

i . Mro. Mary Elizaboth Andrews,
? Jameg Strest,
Lillyg P@msylmao

Dear Madam:

|

:

I .

! Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the

l pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress

! of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not

‘ been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pllgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

|

' In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements

: made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing

i in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your

l name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

Seemonos e e N NP P

1, Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

o) in1988
= S !
. Pleaae*ﬂtateczour age and condition ' ~ Age:

of healih: A _ Health:

3. Do you npeak Egglieh‘?

[
4. What othgr laééggge do you speak?
o o) :

-,

.,
[y
-

B R T L LI R I ORI care w——a

~ 8ign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env, Assistant.




QM 293 A=-M December 14, 1931
Andrews, Johm J. (MA)

Mrs. Mary Elizabeth Andrews,
Jamss Street,
Lilly, Pomnsylvania.

Dear Hadems

The Act of Congress of Haroh 2, 1929, authoriges pllgrimages to
the cemeteries of Burops for the mothers and widows of docoased members of

the Americsn forces. fThe purpose of the Act is an endeaver to bring a
measure of peace and gomfort to the hearts of the mothers and widows whose

loved ones made the guprems sacrifics, end it appsars from communications
from women who have ghde the journmey that this effort has not besn in vain.

All necessary expenses of a pilgrimage to the grave of your son,
the lato Private John J. Andrews, will be borne by the Govermment and psre
sonnel 40 care for tho comfort and needs of the womsn making the journey
will be provided. Dectors and nursses are available and ghould you melmw a
pilgrimage, you are assured the jowrney will not only bs made at tho expense
of the United States but overything poseible for your comfort and care will
be provided. In other words, you will be the honored gueet of the United
States Govermment.

o
.3 It is €ho cafnest endeavor of this office to discover theo wishes

of edéh mother ardd widéy with reference to the pilgrimage so that nocossary
arrangeéments may be mads. It is hoped that'you will deeide to make the pil~
grimage and will ga statbs however, if you fesl you cannot aceept the invi-
tation, it is important that we kmow thet. You e¢sn realize that in arrenging
all details for a trip for so msny poopls it is neceasary to have all infor-
mation et once. Por the Pencons stated, it will bs appreciated if you will
aomplete the questidhnairé emclosed herewith and return it to this office in
tho enclosed envelope whivh requires no postage.

Thia letter is ferwsrded in & final effort to obtain your wishes,
inasmuch as previgus letters relative to the pilgrimage have remained wn-
ancwerod «

For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captein, Q. M. Corps,
Enclosuress , Ageistant.
Form=Env.
KK )




‘ WAR DEPARTMENT
! OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA}L
X WASHINGTON

!

IN REPLY REFE'RJ \(I'O QM 295 A—M
Andrews, John Jo (MeA) H Soptembor 28, 1981  ed

)
B
S

fre, liary L. Andrews,
dJones S%.,,

)
Dear Madam:;

!Refsreﬁcé is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complepe, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the encloeeq envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do yaﬁﬁééairemzs makewa pilgrimage

in 19322
2. Plgase §tate your age and condition Age:

of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak? v h i

S8ign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
BEnel: Captain, Q. M. Cerps,
Env. Assistant.




b

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN ROPLY REFER TO QM_293—AM
Andrews, John J. Pvt. (MwA) M= July 9, 1981,

¥rs. Mory Elis, Andrews,
Joney St.,
Lilly, Pae

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages i
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

o

= égo assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions g;r st@amship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than Augusi 1st of this year.
It is Therefgre desired that you answer the question below by writing
either.of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

followihg t%g question.
]

—'! .

Eg 238 soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and ret®rn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requir@s no postage. Do not delay, a8 a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,i
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°7
Write answer here

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENA..<i
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY rerer o QM 293 A-C

Mdrews, Jom J, Pvt, 1232sM April 2, 1931

Mrs, Mary E, Andrews,
Jones Strest,
1illy, Pa,

Dear Madam:

|

| Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1830.
|
\

The records of this office show that you are the of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions ‘
by filling out the blanke left therefor and return the lefbeNedo this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no pestage.

1, Do you desire to make thieg pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931°%

3. Please give your age and state your Age
\ health, Condition of Health

y 4, Do you speak English?

' 5. What other language do you speak?

E@;:The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

dey (7.
Amendment




QM 293 -Aslt Getober 9, 1830
Andrews, John J, Pvt 1332 M

Mrg. Mery Elizasbeth Andvrews
Jones Street
1illy, Penngylvania

Dear Madam:

4 reply has not been received to office letter of recent
Aate relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, author~
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are thepgther
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left therofor
and return the letter to this office in the emclosed chvelope which
requiros no postage. '

2¢ Do you dosire to makc the pilgrimage . ' :
. in the calendar year 19312 S .

3. Flease give your age and state your
—_health. _ e

For The Quartermaster Generals

VGW tr\ﬂy yours,

4. Dy HUGHES,

Enclss Captain, Q. ¥y Corps,
Amendment’ -
Envelope

50/160




W

-

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

?

6 i ; |

N repLy reFer To QY 293 A-C June 16, 1930, |
. {
&1&1’%90 Jﬁm J L] "1333 M !

Mra. Mory fliz, Andrews, | |
Jonus 3trset, Canbria €0, '
gilly, Pa. ’

|

~ Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929. _

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva- |
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of |
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this _ ;
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential, : i

_ This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not |
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very trul& yours,

et

'A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931%?
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rever To Q¥ 293 A-C
Andrews, John J, =1282 M

June 3, 1930. .

Froe Hary Bliz,
Jonss Street, Cambris Co,,

Si.lly. Pae

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential, :

*

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage. ’

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
‘e
:
A, 'D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q& M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C Fobdbruary 10, 1930

rse liary Eliz. indrews,
Jones Stey : ‘
8331y, Cambria COoy Pl

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries™.

The records of thig office show that you are the mothep of the late Pvts
Jobhn Js Andrgus, Coo. G, 39th Inf., vhose remains are now intorred in the
Houge~'rgonus ‘merican Cemetery; Romagne-gous=lontfaucon, Heuse, Franses

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage? ’

i Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

3.%%&f heé%L survived by a mother, stepmother,
. mothegythru.adoption, or any other woman
' ‘who stdod in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing t& the terms of Section 4 of the en-
=iclosed Act,-give her name, address, and
gjreléﬁibnsh%gﬁin the space opposite.

% £ €A

iy 25

. é E§ For"%he Quartermaster General,
- :
Very truly yours,
Act of Congress ;sg{gt;ntorps’
~ Envelope | ant .




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rReFer o QM 295 A-C

Andrews, John J August 30, 1929
1252 ° ‘

Yr, M4ohaol Andraws,
Lilly,

(] f

Deay Birs

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June £8, 1920 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons !
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?®

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Inels. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Enveiope_ Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT ,
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

ww rerLy rarer to QM 293 A-C
Andrews, Jomn Je June 28 1929.

| "Uir. Dichasl Andreva,
! Lilly, Pa.

| Dear Sir: '
| ‘

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
t and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
| forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimase to
! these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late private Jobn J. Andrews, Co. G, 39th Inf., vhose remains are now
%psarred in the Heuse-Argonns Amer. Cty., Romagne-sous-fontfaucon, Heuse,
Yanca«

%11l you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoi-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage. :

Your attention ie particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow®. If the relative

is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship 18 requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it ie also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the snclosed envelops which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHR T. HARRIS,

gajor, Q. H¥. Corps,
Assistant.




‘ WAR DEPARTMENT
' OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WAOHINGTON

\n rarLy rersr to QM 293 A-C
Andirews, John J. June g, 1929.

Jir. Hichael Andrews,
Lilly, Pa.

Dear S8ir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
, Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act *T¢ enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaze to
these cemeteries”. '

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late Private Jobhn J. And
interred in the Heuse
Franca,

rews, Co. G, 39th Inf., whose remains are now
=Argouns Amer. Oty., Romogns-sous~Iontfsacon, Mouse,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provieions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are ontitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms »mother" and "widow®. If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement a8 to her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has 8ince remarried it ie also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelops. JOHR T. BARRIS,
Major, Q. H. Corps,
Asgistant.
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FILE UNDER NO. 293 =~ Andrews, John J,

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS
2/ [24.

Letter
From: Juartermaster Generale.
Yo QMS0,, Washington GID., Wash., D.C,

Jubmitting list of names Xme to whom it 1s authorized that oue

flag should be seut at Govi. expense.

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO. 424 - (Flags)

InsTRUCTIONS.—Under ““Synopsis’” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
sheet and then destroyed. o

Q. M. C., Form 489
Rovised July 26, 1018
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-

In reply refer to:
293,8 C-1
17402

March 3,1923.

- Mr. Michael Andrews,
Lilly, Pa.

Deay Sir:
y ‘ g "N

The Quartermaster General dasires, that you be informad thet
the permanent grave of . Pvt. Johm J. (Andrews, Cos Gy 39th Infantey
is No. 5, How 39, Blpck C, Mouse-“rgomne Amgricen cehotery, Romagne-

sous-lontfaucon, (Meuse] France..

e .

This is ;hé of the Pormununt Amééiénn‘militur? camn@qries'
te bs maintained by this Go#erhmént in éﬁropé. Euéﬁ grave will
be marked by & heads tone of whi te mqrbla.'of sultable design,
witi mame, ra.nk orgamzatxon, date of soldler'" death and State
from which he ceme,’ The ﬁaﬁdstonea will be placed at.nll graves
in connectian with .the improvemont. work now in progrebs ag soon

as'pdsaiblf and without waiting far spﬁcial action or roquest an
the part of re].a'itiv‘ae. ki

In effecting removal, the utmoe® care and revqrgnca'were
expatod and more than willingly accorded by those pqrforming th@s
gaered duty. Tha greve of the dﬁcéaéed wi}l be parpatﬁully maine-

tained by this Government in & manner befittihg the last resting

place of our heroes,

~

4

IAILED Very truly yoursg

MAR 3 1923 H, J. Conner, e
Assistant,

G.R.S.

22 /1423 /ARK



G.R.3. FORM #19 —A. h STATION ° Bazoilles,( Vosges) France. z
To be-prepared in triplicate. ' DATE Cctoker 4th 1921.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REFORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters, Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name  Andrews, John J 10. Name e e O e T [
2o o ALT OF LN T R 11 NGRS el Ml O G
l 5 SMEAN M e V50 Worwbpeet L4y o8 BN Y Te " Ralleaa b W " 07 0 S (NPT TR
4. 01‘8-.__1_;_92_‘_%__31?_"3?’_._I_Hf_t____-_____.___---_~ _____ e Ore i et A
5. D.D. N9 =200 TREMID NUISL (oAl NN ) 14. (a) D.D.- e Y e
6. C.D.  Lobar Pneumonia Dt Ry g D e

o _,  Discrepancy found\NbonCaNTrte:)
Dpetio fordls et 2T 2 RN
B GraveiNoL SWEZS L ENT ) Soct . | Wil e No.%__]_.g}_g_. --------------------------
SEERE s e e A Al el L e
O "'"""A*"' e b R R T BRI 17 SO sl
I8 WComeery W INE  LAISr, T ECE I e 19. Commune or town Bazoilles-syr-Meuse
£CADCREROn County S IORESEINT Ly 21 Country yeie s el

22. G.R.S..Hdqrs. Code No, . . SH&y & Baiwe i

23. Dieinterred (Date) Cctober 4th 1921, By THEOMILLER, of -

o A% Inscription on grave marker:

Name HEHM‘I‘,NOSSIO. _______________ Serial NOMSWTTT i i A i, Loy e, O
Ramcf Ot Mue + ) AT ARkt Organization MO, Co. 153rd Inf. This man

25, Was identification disc found on grave marker?

-

PREPARATION GLENN C.DORSEY,

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

No effectas found. Form®léa accomplished.

2g. Nature of burial  In unifom and wooden box,

o9, Any diecrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? _ __ See number 15,

50, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Oct. 4th 1921, By _ THEO,MILLER.

31. Casket sealed by ... THEOMILLER, W DO o VIR
RUDITEDR © Signature of Embalmer, (Bupervisor) (24 ,%/ ________________________
'i THEQ, MILLER,

i g | |



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box‘No._"_“_"39?1657%é-;ﬁ;”_n_”,__,”_ﬁ__
32. Designation of body: ¥ x : 71”7'“7‘;g
Namo ) #n oheA0dE Swaal Jokn' JEANEIGA G v i s iSRG | ;}iﬁ?&; ______________
Rarik, "L it Ewbe i 0 {conganitzations. 500G 398h Tnt it NN L

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery leuse Argonne Amer-#123a - Romagne-sous-Nontfaucon

""""""""""""""""""" Meuse
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Cctober 4th 1921, By THEO.MILLER,

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that thg report above
is correct.

: f F};P’(Z{ r-—m-—--——nem

v Capt M..Co
36. Remarks ___ Disc _omn_ body_ partielly -corroded, pQ ____________________________ i

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) c*Ober 4th 1921.

To point of Concentration Nef uﬁahteau, (Vosges) France.

Convoyer

Si natureSShippiRgHOGTCE T R e
E pp g Capf. Q.u .C‘

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration:

40. Received: Date _ .

i P A e e 1 8 e B e 04 o Lt S S N Rttt e

G.R.S. Representative

MeuaeArgonne Gamstery # 1232 Nov 22nd 1921

! s (Date " .
42 Grive, NOUEEah b 0 o e n oy O W ittt L IREABIBITIL,. ¢ P BBt 0n

41, Relnterred

e e e e el A . e

43, Pioix Row

G.R.S. Representative iy m bt Itiﬁi“iifi
es W. Younger, fapt QIC.

jto



- v

G. R.S.Form. No. 1 !—A Place -‘&3011155’{"{08365)}‘1'&!}9

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

IR Enr s Lo AN RS e e I A SERTAL Nmmrnan?’g Ao 0 T

Date.......S%ctober 4th 1821, .

RAT I e =1 DB VLW W s ORGANIZATION'S Go, G . 39‘”" pandel (1 WO Vil A TARC TR0 1) it

9. Disinterred (date) : October 4th 1921, From (give complete location) Erave 1915,
mericen Military Cemetery, GsB.S..Code # 6. Bazoilles.(Vosges) France. . . .

BY 2 GrOUP s B riire. UNIESEEEEOR. Bt

3. Reb:;ied (date) :  @ugokarxéiRxkXEXix In (give complete location) :  gyyygxNox
Nov nd 1921 Meuse Ar onne Cempter 2 G
iy Bt sl i I ’ﬁu’? é‘:ﬁssw&'ix%ﬁ}&% Vi e

in metal 11na <]
By:: Group. peshurdal. Sl i Unit..Section 4 . . Nature of reburial. %nxi ’“%m boxe
axxtixalod,

4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Buried in wocden box, Body badly decompOsed, recog Jiﬁon impossible.

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body 2.Yes, PartiallyOn grave marker P......NOo ... iyinn
corroded.

(b) Other means of 1dent1flcat.10n found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

,__”I\_T_Qws_x__r ec'ts found. Disc en kody. partislly. corroded,.but.the. following. ig.legibles
JOhn J ? Al:dl«e"ys’ 317 394— 7 .un- - --.4.u--n.‘QIAA.I..-IIl-.-vaIIll.l!-lI--ll4»|||.|..;..-.--~-I-'lln-llll‘lia\-lln-v‘l...nll.a..lln!!ll.“--

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement) .. Ynable. to. detarming...

(1) Weight (estimated)...........pmmahmm it

(¢) Hair—Color ...oocoriierc bpPRTENEL Y. L IghE. DL.OWN,
R CYIETIITE, o ihore, s e MO QL o A e W L

Characteristics ...............otreights ..
(d) Hair on face—Color ..o NO0B. LOUODm e
Do oF:E 1051 T s et v e e 0 D = PPl O SR S, i b TS

QUARGEY s ool =i |

O T e G O e S LGRS

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts)NOn%

o2 23 24 25 2B
Nos. 1,2,3,14,15,18,30,31
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) Sllﬁ'rfﬂlllgs'
No. 6 Cavit Ye ‘
e R R X8 Gold oRowass B01d and
Porcelain bridged

‘7'. Disinterment

supervised by .., bl AA.. ﬂ%/[/ Approved :
THE O.MILLER, ged. R.
(Ty%le) CapteQuMeCuy-

“hen

8. Reburial o
supervised by - LA(T - Du; lt 2 SSRGS App;oﬂ?efd AAANNANA A A el Dttt TP
° ] au . ’ i/
cﬁ*‘ﬁﬂ*%ﬁtw

jta



‘
I - "

2
.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR. THE PROPER .COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

: Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114; in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. ¢ e '

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of rebufial and the group and unit’ which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as. complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
i Yies 2oritNG6R2) :

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in oron body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. i

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
Body will allow. Ifems (e) and (f) under the body deseription are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in 'both ‘upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH...................All teeth missing through previous extrac-
\ tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

> thqs x
CROWNED TEETH...............Block in solid the crown of tooth"(label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus : ]
/ Y ' PORCELAIN BRIDGE
ERIDGE WORK ...............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label lGOLDmf‘ ORGEL l-- )

gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), J @ R
thus : ) . ‘)‘ !

SHER PILLING  _&oLp FILLING |
OLD FlLuIne GOLD FILLING "
GOLD FILLING

FILLINGS ........c......ccccoooeoer.... Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-|
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

®

AVITY T
ECAYED ECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES) .......... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade ECAYED
in thus : i

*

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
- clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”’

v ; L} J e
. 1+ Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name andrtitle of the person approving
same. g | e : ' ! .

8. Show name of person superyising the reburial and themame and title of the person approving same.



By Group... rﬂ-burta.l 5,

fxaxaxNoz

c rO" “'r.. 39 ‘}?

._{
serrninn ,mvm anves
(5

e
Al 1“ m a ne cas 4
. Nature of reburial g' % x.%m Yo%

Umt S"Ctl"“ ‘3‘-

Buried

in wouden box, Lody budly decemposed, n

4, Report as to nature of original burial and aonéi%tépn- of body upon disinterment : . |
o i B ;

recog dtion implupible. '

el LN - _——
P L T L L P T e e T T PR CE R TR E PEEeP e TR R P

55 (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?L,‘XEBR artiall *an grave marker ? ..
& corrode

S gy

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, , and general remarks ;

....H.!?..a..f..iﬁ.s..t.ﬁ.....i.‘.q.'.4.!.&.!1.-.....?.2.9"9,..9..::!"...'&—.9.9}...p_m.e.i-..m:!.l.;‘....s;.s-.u:.;:mﬁ.hl‘._...t.m....i.h.a...m.i,.l..ewi.:-xr....I«.m...&.a,.;.i..‘:u.l..e.:,...

LT P E g P RS P T S B R S e s ST R

Jokn J. Aadious,

Ei. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items 2

(a) Height (actual measurement) ... 2585

(b) Weight ‘(estimated),.....rimmrimins

(¢) Hair—Color .
. Quantity ...
4 Characteristics )\ .

(d) Hair on face—Color ... ... .

U To ATy o bt BN L~ 5

Quantity ... ieaioe

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiaritios,

missing parts)..... .

e

7. Dlslnlr rment
supervised by . .

%. Reburial

gupervised by

,,,,.«p wantu um brown.

-Sttadghte

Wounds or missing parts (received at tine of casualty)
() missing parts A

: éxix/
’.ECWH& gids

..m e

Av U « Dyfauit

Unakle. o dntermine.. "

Ny

WIJ'

Nong. . LoMnl .o

-

[T S AT f Ry s
e e ag e LH LT :05.;1‘“1;‘ R ‘--f--ln.‘.‘. el AL
5} "L-i.‘

——— &% ==

Approved : ‘
(.Iﬁillt,'}..‘ ' '} - *1:‘-:." .

Approved : W
(Jlbﬂﬂd W ' fuun;,ur,

AN
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2. Disinterred -Edmi:
l'ob. s 1’81

--------------

o1 pleto locnf.mp).f
1071 Cems Noe 6

f By Gmup_..-!& L AL T A TUnit.
3. Reburied (datp):

et
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4. Report as to nature of original burml und wndmun of hody upon disinterment:

—-dgpeion. Unt form, -ples oz ,ma;;%;wcﬂ.,teamoa-mt. rocogulizad

5. (a) ldentilication tags: Buried with body ? __..f S On grave marker? ‘;03 . 0
(6) Other means of identification found upon disi wnt, and general romarks: o )\‘
o
""" Botile wlth Hoep: recerd-foupd mnter- ""'Uﬂ"'o *ﬂ‘r‘b B “’“P“*";} o
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G What does examination of quh show as lt"'nn]s llll‘ fn”n\'.uw ldl'l!llf\mg Il!'llN?

{a) Ileight (petunl mensurement) (o

TiposiIhle To dotermine

(b) \\vl'Iglll (osbinnty "I} & Easpen 3 : .
O AP ...,*%Wm to
&) (¢) Hair—Color . {rono '-\)T Ok

QUANLILY . s
Characteristios .

(d) Wgir:on fade—~Color .
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T O AT Ty i e ol st i1 AR .
R i R e S At 4l

(¢) Permanent murks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

missing parts

Fone

| — T e e N
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&
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&&’ (¢) Address._
\ .’

v L4 /
{ {

&MPI’ATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

1. LOC;&TION InpEx CARD: File i 17402

(@) Name .. ANDREWS, Jobn Je Ser. No. 8173941

(B)SRanii =it 25 P Organization __C0eG, 89th Inf,

(¢) Date of death ﬁ-_ﬁﬁfzﬁflﬁ ____________ (d) Cause of death ____Lobsr Pneumoni
II. RecisTraTiON CARD.—( eck Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

/ &/ o 247'/0

(@) Grave No. £0=:1 - ____ ROW _______________ Plot ... ==_______ Sec .= TYPEK

(b) Emerg. Address ______Michael Andrews(father) Lilly, Pae.
HI Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ------;m__gf‘ _______________________________ =

L = 1 WA c“ = v’ T / 74:/1;-';

IV. A. G. O. DisprosiTioNn CARD: Date of recelpt ____________________________________________ ’

/ (a) Name‘?]_M-__)_Z‘:?!:!-{?

ﬁ
/

(@B Rempinsitolbetbroughtito UEiSa it Sas gt aiiar [ 5 i e N

((e)Rolbe intersed in®N A bional (e et ey i1 TR S a8 o IS S

e
NJ \Z@% ----- = G%W//

(oW Ba Tyt sty thito s ot otosrsyanitg ol ) @ ey R LUAS (SR el e P i R e

__é;________;LﬁL_-________;;4_____5___;;__-_-~l-hﬁ--~-f e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e m A
(@) Cancellation memos referred {07 AL =-/<(’//—' -------------------------------------------------------------
B AT A,
Examiner's Imt,m]s S Y A A R T D&b@ e T e e . 5 1920.
COUNTRY France Cbymmony Nogema@ o0 Smeer No. 14 \\ ______ 5
. ‘\N'-". 1 = @ :
G. R. S. Form No. 115 (‘ > Eﬂ;ké}‘oz-m No, #14

Amended April 6, 1920 =720
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VIL. G.R. SEForf TV At R ot (VR i) {
5y
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Typed %h_ b S e £ Checked by .. e - JUN1 5180 , 1920

= =]

VIII. FinaL uJION:
=]

cable on LN e ; 1020

letter on -Mﬂ\[.__1121920 _____ , 1920 .

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

IX. : CORRECTIONS
£l
lCET..\NGE'Qf, ADVICE. Actiox TAEEN.
s
Twag Phe, !
Desires body be __ 22t SR iy i 1 TR ol ¢ PR Ty s Dl T N

Body to pe shipped to

4 5"& Aﬂ-ztafz@omu,f _________ e A Sy . =

I, 'Y | g



In reply rafer to: /! ;
2032.8 C-R #17402 1_,,»6’ p
& '\I /(/\'Gsa.é‘

Oct. 26, 1922.

SUBJRCT: Discrepancies on Forms 16-A.

T0O: Chief, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C.
in Europe.

1. Attention is invited to the discrepancies appsar-

ing on the attached photostat copies of Form 16-A, in the case
of the late Private John J. Andrews, #3173941, Co.G, 39th Inf.
It is requestad that a corrected copy »f 16-A be forwarded this

officae.
By order of the Quartermaster General:
H.J .CONNER,
2 incls. Asgistant. L
2 photoetat conies.
| %5
& -~
3 /" /)”ft{ ,-.f; {‘3
i \,"’&‘A i j__‘,___: ‘::; i —‘7[“’*?;‘; ﬁ‘%
. S b
3
0CT 261992 |

G. R' S' f‘i I%PEL‘ ! ;xn;’ f.“: \ ;---—v-n-wm !




o0  let Ind. . ® © RHR
Hdqrs. A.G.R.8.,Q.¥.0. in B., 'a'ave d*Tena, Paris, November 2%Wh, 1922 - To:
Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, Washingtom, D. C. _ :

1. The G.R.B. Form 16-A for the body exhumed Ootober 4th, 1921 from Grave
#1915, Americam Cemetery 16, Basoilles (Vosges) and reburied November 22ad, 192
in Grave 5, Block O, Row 39, Meuse-Argonns American Cemetery #1232, Romagne=
soug-Hontfaucon (Meuse) is the correct form in the case of Pvi. joln J. Andrews
0G. G, 39th Inf. The discrspancies existing on the two Forms 1l6-A attached is
exp lained by the following:

On February 7th, 1921, body in Grave #1081, Cemetery #6, Basollles,
under the oross of John J. Andrews, Co0.G, 39th Inf. was exhumed, found to con-
tain no moans of identification except bottle with hospital record. This body
vas reburied as John J. Andrews in Grave 253. o

On October 4th, 1921, hovever, when tho entire cemetery was ovacuated,
all graves in the cemetery were opened. In opening Grave 1915 (German Plot)
under the crose of Herman Nossio, 5gt. Major, Mo. Co. 153 Inf. (a Germam), body
was found eontaining tag thut was partielly corroded, the following being legi-
ble: "John J. Andrews 317394-". This bedy, being idontified by tag as John
J. Andrews, vas paturally prepared as Andrews and shipped to Romagne for re-
mrial, and the body previously exhumed from Grave 1021 and revuried in Grave
253 was assumed to be the German supposed to have been buried in Grave 1915,
which assumption is partially substantiated by the fach that the body is re-
ported as having been buried in wForeign Uniform".

e
~\
O

“/" Recen

Encl. ';",) DEC 13 oo
2N .8 R sHANGH
\/ n.0. 0 Q
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, | S 6-14
, o | 3=-4/30/21

April 1lth, 1921.

| #ile Ho. 293.8 vem,Div.Coxr.Brs
{Andrews, John J.)

| ir. lficheel Andrews, -
. : Lilly, Pa. .

! Dear Sir:--

- The Department desires to be assured
that no relative properly entitled to = voice in

Private John J. Andrews, userial Fumber 3173941,
Compeny G, 39th Infantry, is denied an opportunity
of expressing his or her wishes., Kirdly inform
this o0ffice if the deceased is survived by widow
-or children, giving the name and address of cach.

If the deceased is not survived by the
above mentioned persons, pleanse state definitely
if you desire the remeins left in France for burlsl
"An a permanent Amsrican Uemtery, returned to the -
United States and ghipped %o you, or interred in
the Hational Cemotery et Arlington, Va.

Your prowpt éttention to this matter will
- be greatly appreciated. ’ .

By authority.of the Quartermaster Gameral:

Loq R, T SHATIHOT,
O p B Captain,f.H.Coxrps,
7 °% O0fficer in Charmo.
4‘?9?1 BY: |
| P.6.PALLAS,
PR/ | | Expoutive Assistant

W

P the disposition of the remains of your som the late,

.
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COMPILATION OF DISPCSITION OF REZAINS DATa

Lo
—i-?
Pile # 17402 ‘b%

I. LOCATION INDEX CaRD:

(2) Nome o, ANUERWRy G088 &y = Ser. Ho. 3178941
Pyt TYP .....RE-.-.

oy Ranin - WERR, W Organization  G0sGy 89%h Infe 7
5 CE-. =) ARG b - WL s e N = o e o .1

(c) Date of dnath..?(‘.j?_/_l_? _____ aening, ... Lobar Pneunmonfia

II. REGISTRATION CARD. -( ¢ o., ? f;%?  pzoinst Loc.Ind.Inf.)3

(a) Grave No....... im* 3 .................... DECls o Nl " ."... TYPRIRY. L0 L

Michaal Andrews(father) Iilly, Pae . ...

(b) Emerg. Address
ckr A2

III.Files of soldiers dying from contagious dlSe&“eﬁ,'!?. JUARYL... N ...

IV. Information on which advice to Burope in letter of trunsmittal \/as based

A 4
Pr V. RERE et~ forr? / A Vz/%:‘.”.".l.f ......

V. Following advice forwarded to Eurcpe b {(oabilploni| ek nstiennstes =
il s P¢ ™ (Lottor of trunsmltto‘ %?w 17" 9]7_?)2

.....................................................................................

1} B pss MAT T B ¥ :wa:—*n!':
.PARAGRAPH 2 - h“@i VDL NEIUNIED (4.5) i bl . e ah
VIi. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S5.Hoboken, N.J. ......... D ECISWZO .......... 192/ ...
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REGUESTS
Date of Relationship
and Source ... ... andgntiieled © L gk e 1 Desires . ... . AotionJengn L

i { .
VIII. Form 115 received from G.R.S5. Hoboken, NuJ......... T ol vt 192 /.

SHEET NO.

JOUNTRY CrMETERY NC.

- \'5- FO}\]'; 115—11.
" T.FuS't 3 1920
; p o L3
2666 AiB Franc 6 14

W 216 -2



¢

- <

1 G._\m..Qrm o 1. il " HQ.,GES Pil
??4%?%3:.}?%1\11).......&... =

Surnamo {(block lotters )latname&initiais

4‘ .lQl‘..l..l.lll.\‘i‘\l‘ﬂ‘..l‘.!tltll!'

Rank COa RB & Coxrps
5. CRCIE IR I NG R B R BY S B ) ‘_.....‘...“......‘.

Yato of ath . Causo if I{no'.z

; 6.~.5€;é..... ‘c"lott];}li .0‘100
o e P t
g‘ k Sama ory

€

=

7. XK “"‘ Q'D.. "esoesavessDR
oz L"omrw‘lo(blo e lottor) Depte
l 8¢ o "J esBomo e - ’A-o e o-ulooooo
| 2 ﬁ: NO. V\ Lrand 3 .Piot 0. OF 19
: gEd

0{"’..01‘055?.0 Idboard‘?. + o« B3TLE "o.
C inck mothoa of marking

£ »3 { taghod grove mBlf

,-ltJ. ¢ 2]

Hogs nissing,give mark
gntion

] 2 Ao W
bl..'ol.‘."ll.l!.' QP 0 900 0 00V 00 000000 0a0es

,
i‘.‘...'.O.‘..lb..l.‘...l’..’.vm'"D-Qxl‘..!..”l‘."

12 ;
(e 6000006000000 6000000000000 0000c06s0aeos0e00

Roference if i_ntormentegd, outside cemetary

° o f
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GRAQ "LOCAT.I\/.’BI:ANK

= LOCATION OF '1.3 GRAVE OF

) T OR BUR !
PLACE OF ““‘I‘“*“‘3330111655--Vasges:/ ......
(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must

specify elearly what map is used.

GRAVE NUMBER: W T LSO 00 10 e
HOW MARKED: N:mle- Peg?. YES . aliross?. Yo g oo
chdhoard?.(. Hnnlo{. o
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: ;‘s,_,,
‘\\'as one buried with Body?. . .:fes B AR TR

Was one fastened to name peg
sfake used as a grave marker?..

1 name unknown and tags mi and smarks

should be given here:

~EAREST RECATIVE: MI'S.
J\DDREHS: ....................... P enn.,
RELATIONSHIP: oot
REPORTED BY: ; )

]
(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).

L This portion to be forwarded to Central Records Office, A. G. 0., A.E. F.
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G‘.RA& LOGAT“.ANK

LOCATION OF THMGRAVIE OF\ \

..... Nt s TR Tohn! 3a, SN (et
(Surname.) (Number.) (I"irst Name and Initials.)

..... Private .....CoaGe. .. 39th Infentry. ... ... ..
(Ranls.) (Organization.)

DATE OF BURIAL. .. October. .1- 5. .19.1.8 ..................

PLACE OF BURIATAm G oFs Cemetory. #6 ,Bn.zai.llan

(Give Cemetery, Town and T)ep'n*tmcut) Map reference
must speeify clearly what map is used.

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?..... Yﬂ‘s._q e T D AL N 1 e

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?. VYR L e G A

Tf name unknown and tags missing;"'d@scription and marks
should be given here:

.................................... * AN
#
o ......... S ‘
 REPORTED \ ‘
............. Chas.J.Bowlua,2ndlt.QMC NA .........

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion 10 *smﬁ%&?b?’&lbfm% m{:#ﬂﬁﬂ_ Service.



May 26, 1922,
203 .8 C=R ﬁl?sl()*?—(:\nﬁrﬁ\-rq, John J. 3’VL.JC‘::{.5,SE!§-14 )
XIXLLT

Mr. William E. Raken, M.D.Chairman, The American Legion,
931 Chestnut St.,Philadelnhia,Pa.

‘r %ﬁ/{,/
Pyt.dohn J. Andrews. i ; [-aKd.

1. Recslipt is ackmowlodgedl of your lsttar of May
23, 1822, together with disposition card from the
parants of the late Private John J. Andrews, Company
G, 39th Infantry, requsasting that the body of the de-
ceassd be returmed to this country and shipped to them
for final burlal.

2. It ie regretted to have to advlise you for the
information of the relatives thst it is mow too late
to retura thls body, as the Sseretary of War has declded
that no origimal requests relative to the return of a
body would be favorably considerad on ani after April
lst 1922, owing to the progress of the work im France.
Halatives have had on an average thrae years in which
to declde, therefore, it will he seen that the decision
ls a fair one, all things considsred.

; 3. Plongs assure the relatives that the grave of
the deceased will be marked by an appropriaste headstons
and will be tenderly and fittingly cnred for by this
Govermment for all time,

For the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES J. WYWNRE,
Agslistant. LN
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o PRETFLE
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™ g1 W | o paroyy MAY 2 ¢ 1922
G.R.S,




fH AND HAMILTON STREETS

DR. G. L. LAVERTY
404 N. THIRD STREET

DR. D. J. JENKINS
234 S. MAIN AVENUE

” 0@
=. RAKEN, CHAIRMAN

SPRUCE STREEET
HILADELPHIA, PA.

R. FRED HARDING

ALLENTOWN. PA,

A. A. OBERT
1022 E. LAKE ROAD
ERIE. PA.

HARRISBURG. PA.

SCRANTON. PA

Quartemmaster General,
Graves Registration Bureau,

Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

[

HEADQUARTERS
931 CHESTNUT ST.
PHILADELFHIA, PENNA.

May 23,

.

DR. R. J. SAGERSON | “°

300 LINCOLN STREET X
JOHNSTOWN. PA.

DR. J. P. HARLEY
8535 RURAL AVENUE
WILLIAMSPORT, PA.

DR. FAY X. FIELD
WELLSBORO !
PENNSYLVANIA 1.

| i
]
DR. A. J. BUKA |

REAL EST. SAVING & TRUST BLDG. N.S.
PITTEBURGH. PA. 1

1922

Enclos ed herewith please find card regarding body
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&Q:""‘ “%fﬁ Yr-gsed

Yours very truly,

WILLIAM E., RAKEN, M.D.

e of John J. Andrews and we would appreciate it if it-could
’%‘; arranged so that this body be returned from France.

Bt ol
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FROM;
103

o O @

@@ inerican Expeditionary Forces
Headquarters Serivee of Supplies ;
0ffice of the Chief Quartermaster-imerican HSF.

b |

Graves Regia ation Servic%

y 18, 1919,

Chief, Grax@s Regi ;tra.tion B ervioe. American E. F.
“Trivate George J. Andrews, 004 Fep, 145th Infe

SUBJEQD:  FPrivate John J. Andrews, Co. G., 39th Inf,

1.. In reply to your letter of December l4th, 1918, in
respect of plasce of burial of the above mentioned soldier, in-
formation has been received here to the effect that Private Andrews!
body was interred in the AMERICAN CEMSTERY at BAZOILLES, in the

. DRPARTMENT of the VOSGES.

Ze \lhia information has not as yet been confirmed by my
inspecting offiners, but there is very little doubt that the burial
took place in the gemetery above named.

Y

By directlon CHARLES . PIEROE, .
T e Lieut.~0olonel, Q.M.CesheEsFs

per MAURICE B. DIX,
Captain, American Red Cross,
Representative assigned to
Graves Registration Service.
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Please #rnish information as in %.Cut&d. Jelow re&.rdmg the following soldier:
we AVI 7 =W 5 i, NUMDER 317341
N i ‘g A L /
RANK Py, ORGANIZATION [)g 0= 2394 “wil
|
| e 1 Question Reply
‘ Io perticulars of soldier given
} awve agree with Records?
N ase of Death 2~ 9-29-18
/;L,,,%—*z Catse and place of death 3= Lobar Fneumonia.
4 Number of Casuliy Cablegram 4~ CO#282,
5 Date buried
y — 8 Greve Iocation 6" 1021 , MOl #kEs ot 1T on
iz {a)—Complote=reeort TE s o e
[ (b) Nemc—of Cemetory or Commme — A
only reguird
7 Yho reported burial e sl
(.,-/ e g‘,"
A,-w--«fi Hos report been confimed by i
GeR.S
‘45;J.,2- Report ag to Identifiation 9~ One buried with body.

13

Tags
Who Is nearest relatip?

Hus /R been notifiedd
(Give date)

Report the exact posityn of
your ingquiry on this cise.

(Renly in all coses £ no
inform~tion on recird)

What is the Photographio?

- /
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One attec..ed to

e e
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grave marl



